

1010 Kings Hwy South, Building 2 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

0856.853.5530 F 856.354.8318

Jennifer L. Schultz | Paralegal

856.853.5530 Ext. 1315 jschultz@floriolaw.com

October 16, 2019

Via FedEx

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building – Second Floor 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RECEIVED

OCT 1 6 2019

Re: Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC

Docket No.: A-2019-3013185

Utility Code: 1222627

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In connection with the above application, enclosed please find copies of the following:

Bonding Letter – Philadelphia Gas Works

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

FLORIO PERRUCCI STEINHARDT & CAPPELLI, LLC

LC]/js Enclosures

Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

800 West Montgomery Avenue • Philadelphia, PA 19122

October 15, 2019

Ms. Deborah Simone, CEO/Owner Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC 1020 Laurel Oak Road, Suite 302 Voorhees, NJ 08043

Mailing Address:
Ms. Jennifer Schultz
Florio Perrucci Steinhardt & Cappelli
1010 Kings Highway S., Building 2
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Email: jschultz@floriolaw.com

RECEIVED

OCT 1 6 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE: Security Requirement Bond for Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC

Dear Ms. Simone:

Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") is aware that Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the services territory of Philadelphia Gas Works.

As you know, in making such an application, Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC must furnish acceptable security to each utility where Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC will do business. As such, under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works determines to be appropriate.

However, you have indicated, and it is Philadelphia Gas Works' understanding, that Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC intends only to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You have stated that in performing these services Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC will never take title to any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your representations, Philadelphia Gas Works has determined that, at this time, Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC does not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. If the services provided by Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC should change, Philadelphia Gas Works reserves the right to require security from Regional Resources Energy Group, LLC as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 215-684-6725.

Sincerely,

JOHN ZUK

Sr. Vice President, Gas Management

/dls

(856) 853-5530 ORIGIN ID: WWDA JENNIFER MADER, PARALÉGAL 1010 KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTH **BUILDING 2** CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

SHIP DATE: 160CT19 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB CAD: 5381124/INET4160

BILL SENDER

TO AMANDA N. EAGLE, LEGAL ASSISTANT PENNSYLVANIA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU 400 NORTH STREET KEYSTONE BUILDING - SECOND FLOOR HARRISBURG PA 17120 REF: 54206 0001

(717) 772-7777 INV

PΟ

UNITED STATES US



STANDARD OVERNIGHT

THU - 17 OCT 3:00P

TRK# 0201 7767 3727 7522

EN MDTA

17120 MDT

